Miniature circuit-breakers
for branch circuit protection
according to UL 489,
CSA C 22.2 No. 5
Technical Data
2
Conditions for Delivery and Sale
For domestic business, the Standard Terms for Delivery of Products and Services of the

Accessories for S 200 U / S 200 UP
Description Order details
Type code
bbn
40 16779
EAN
Price
1 piece
€
Price
group
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack.
unit
pcs.Order code
S2C-A1 U
2C
D
C
 0
21
 1
46
 F
00
05
14
System
pro M compact®
Miniature circuit breakers
S 201 DC series
acc. to UL 489
Series type S 201 DC-K and S 201 DC-Z with or without integrated auxiliary switch
This series – 1-pole with K- and Z-type characteristics for 60 V AC/DC – has been designed for control circuits in machinery and plant that
have to meet the requirements provided for in UL 489, i.e. branch circuit protection.
Planning notes
Overcurrent protection according to EN 60 204-1, protection of damageable components:
A high degree of protection is only possible if the undelayed release trips.
The parameters to be taken into account are:
 –  loop resistance (Ri + RL)
( Ri = internal resistance MCB at 20 °C/ 63 °F and RL = output resistance at 20 °C / 63 °F)
 – copper temperature: 80 °C / 176 °F in the case of a short circuit / voltage drop, contact resistance
 – Result: a total derating factor of 2/3
example 1:   standard power supply unit
2C
D
C
 0
22
 4
19
 F
00
03
2C
D
C
 0
22
 4
20
 F
00
03
Ri =  0.62 �
RL =
 40 m
      = 0.48 �
 1.5 x 56
R =  (0.62 + 0.48) �  = 1.1 �
IK =

mm2
module phases order details
type code
bbn
40 16779
EAN
price
1 pc.
€
price
group
weight
1 pc.
kg
pack.
units
pc.order code
Shock-protection caps for PS... busbar blocks
5-parts SZ-BSK 2CDL 200 001 R0011 42000 6 0.003 10
Ring-tongue terminal SZ-Ast 55UP RT
The terminal SZ-Ast 55UP RT is for connection of copper ring-tongue to our MCBs S 200 UP.
Technical data SZ-Ast 55UP RT
Max. electrical load 100 A
Max. operating voltage  600 V AC
Max. torque 3 Nm
Insulation  Cycoloy C 2100 UL–V0
Use single UL listed or CSA certified insulated ring terminal only with max. width 0.46 inch (12 mm).
SZ-Ast 55UP RT 2CDL 201 489 R0012 65011 3 0.011 50
PS 3/6/16 BP
2C
D
C
 0
61
 4
23
 F
00
04
SZ-BSK SK 0100 B99
Busbars
and accessories
acc. to UL 489, CSA C 22.2 No. 5
conn.
capac.
mm2
No.
of
pins
phases order details
type code
bbn
40 16779
EAN
Cu-
No.
price
1 pc.
€
price
group
weight
1 pc.
kg
pack
units
pc.order code
Dimension drawings in mm
SZ-Ast 55UP RT
2C
D
C
 0
62
 6
14
 F
02
04
2C
D
C
 0
62
 1
30
 F
00
05
2C
D
C
 0
62
 1
11
 F
02
04
  23
S 700
WT 63
➀
S201DC S 280 UC
S 200 P
S 220 S 500 S 610S 200
S 200M
Areas of application
➀ as selective group or full automat
S700
(GL)
� 63
S201DC
S 200 U
S 200 UP
 USA, Canada
  489
  60 V DC/AC
 240 V AC
480Y/ 277 V AC
25 00014 000 25 000 10000 50000 50 0006 000